
PERSONS MET AT ACTIVITY C2  
 

 

ICBS  

Agriculture, Environment and Energy 

 Dr. Moshe Yanai; BC Component Leader for Component C, Director, Agriculture, 

Environment and Energy Sector, Economic – Infrastructure Senior Department; 

yanaim@cbs.gov.il 

 Mr. Noam Tal, noamt@cbs.gov.il  

 Ms. Chana Shamir, Chanis@cbs.gov.il  

 Ms. Yonat Kenat Shainfeld, yonats@cbs.gov.il  

 

Economic-Infrastructure 

 Ms. Tali Tal, Director, Economic – Infrastructure Senior Department, tali@cbs.gov.il  

 

MS Experts 

 Mr. Peter Vig Jensen, MS Component Leader for Component C, Head of Division, 

Food Industries, Statistics Denmark; pvj@dst.dk  

o Specialist knowledge: Agricultural Statistics 

 Mr. Karsten Kjeld Larsen, Head of Section, Food Industries, Statistics Denmark; 

kkl@dst.dk 

o Specialist knowledge: Agricultural Statistics – farm structures and typology  

 

Twinning Staff  

 Ms. Charlotte Nielsen, Resident Twining Adviser cln@dst.dk , 

CharlotteN@cbs.gov.il 
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